TOWNSHIP OF BERNARDS BOARD OF HEALTH ANNUAL MEETING March 17, 2022, 7:00 PM Agenda

This Meeting is open to the public and will be held in the Bernards Township Health Department 262 South Finley Avenue, Basking Ridge

OPENING STATEMENT

ROLL CALL PUBLIC COMMENT STAFF COMMENT

MINUTE APPROVAL

Regular Meeting, February 17, 2022 Motion (1) (2) Roll Call

HEALTH EDUCATOR REPORT

HEALTH OFFICER'S REPORTS Health Report Animal Control Report Vital Statistics Report Motion (1) (2) All in favor

OLD BUSINESS: ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE BH:109

BE IT RESOLVED THAT AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED: ORDINANCE BH:109 – AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERNARDS AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CERTAIN FEES REQUIRED FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS AND VITAL STATISTICS RECORDS BE READ BY TITLE ON SECOND READING AND A HEARING HELD THEREON:

BOARD PRESIDENT: MOTION TO READ BY TITLE _____ SECOND _____ ROLL CALL

OPEN PUBLIC HEARING

CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING

BE IT RESOLVED THAT AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED: ORDINANCE BH:109 – AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERNARDS AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CERTAIN FEES REQUIRED FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS AND VITAL STATISTICS RECORDS BE PASSED ON FINAL READING AND THAT A NOTICE OF FINAL PASSAGE BE PUBLISHED IN THE MARCH 24, 2022 ISSUE OF THE BERNARDSVILLE NEWS.

BOARD PRESIDENT:MOTION TO ADOPTSECONDROLL CALL ON ADOPTION

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. ANNUAL REPORT 2021
- 2. COVID UPDATE

PUBLIC COMMENT

STAFF COMMENT

BOARD COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT